
 2025-2026 USFA Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Epee

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/15/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION TEAM TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Imrek, Samuel 2005 Gulf Coast 5,069.000 1100 374 1248 1248 816 283

2 # Imrek, Elijah 2007 Gulf Coast 3,705.500 935 588.5 1656 267 259 0

3  Feinberg, Gabriel 2003 New England 3,334.500 1100 324.5 1644 266 0 0

4  Knysh, Oleg 1997 Gulf Coast 3,326.500 1100 935 768 262 261.5 0

5 # Wimmer, Nathaniel 2008 Virginia 1,829.000 1012 561 256 0 0 0

6  Candela, Nicholas 2003 Nevada 1,799.500 764.5 759 276 0 0 0

7  Griffiths, Ryan 2000 New Jersey 1,699.500 935 764.5 0 0 0 0

8 # Sennewald, James 2006 Gulf Coast 1,605.500 759 583 263.5 0 0 0

9  Lawson, Henry 2004 Metropolitan NYC 1,600.500 1012 588.5 0 0 0 0

10  Szapary, Tristan B 2001 Philadelphia 1,342.000 759 583 0 0 0 0

11  Ewart Jr., Stephen P 1999 Southern California 1,336.500 770 566.5 0 0 0 0

12T  Schumacher, Cooper J 1994 Metropolitan NYC 1,127.500 770 357.5 0 0 0 0

12T  Simmons, Ariel Joshua 1996 Colorado 1,127.500 572 555.5 0 0 0 0

14  Yoo, Justin Hun 1997 Metropolitan NYC 1,022.500 764.5 0 258 0 0 0

15  Strong, Sean T 1997 Northern CA 1,012.000 1012 0 0 0 0 0

16 # Gao, Daniel 2006 New Jersey 935.000 935 0 0 0 0 0

17  Brislawn, Reilly 2004 New Mexico 902.000 550 352 0 0 0 0

18 # Lioznyansky, Simon 2006 Gulf Coast 896.500 577.5 319 0 0 0 0

19 # Zheng, Andy 2010 Minnesota 770.000 770 0 0 0 0 0

20 # Wolfe, Alex 2008 Maryland 753.500 753.5 0 0 0 0 0

21  Liverant, Skyler 2004 Metropolitan NYC 665.500 335.5 330 0 0 0 0

22 # Ziegler, John 2009 Illinois 660.000 346.5 313.5 0 0 0 0

23 # Song, Troy 2008 New England 654.500 341 313.5 0 0 0 0

24  Tafoya, Devin D 2000 Colorado 610.500 308 302.5 0 0 0 0

25  Ive, Isaac 2003 San Diego 577.500 577.5 0 0 0 0 0

26T # Carrier, Gabriel 2007 Utah-S.Idaho 572.000 572 0 0 0 0 0

26T # Wu, Jonathan 2007 New England 572.000 572 0 0 0 0 0

28T # Davoodian, Christopher 2009 Southern CA 561.000 561 0 0 0 0 0

28T # Barg, Jonathan 2008 Gulf Coast 561.000 561 0 0 0 0 0

30  Kaull, James T 1991 Metropolitan NYC 555.500 555.5 0 0 0 0 0

31T  Moore, Shomari Akil 1998 Metropolitan NYC 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

31T # Kokenge, Reid 2007 New Jersey 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

33T  Iyoki, Kent 2005 Oregon 385.000 385 0 0 0 0 0

33T # Knox, James 2006 Metro NYC 385.000 385 0 0 0 0 0

35T  Kim, Benjamin 2005 Central CA 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0

35T # Young, Peyton 2006 Gulf Coast 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0

37 # Sennewald, Frederick 2006 Gulf Coast 376.750 376.75 0 0 0 0 0

38T # Latif, Imran Zakariyya 2006 Southern CA 368.500 368.5 0 0 0 0 0

38T # Lai, Boden 2009 New England 368.500 368.5 0 0 0 0 0

40 # Le Borgne, Matthieu 2008 Capitol 363.000 363 0 0 0 0 0

41T # Fu, Leon 2008 San Diego 357.500 357.5 0 0 0 0 0

41T  Wu, Joseph 2005 New England 357.500 357.5 0 0 0 0 0

43  Spier, Julian 2002 Border Texas 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

44T  Lange, Henry C 1998 Oregon 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0

44T # Riggins, Joshua 2008 Georgia 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0

46T # Jones, Reilly 2008 Northern OH 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0

46T # Mao, Benjamin 2009 New Jersey 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0

48T  Piskovatskov, Anton 1996 Gulf Coast 335.500 335.5 0 0 0 0 0

48T # Hilbert, Gabriel 2007 Capitol 335.500 335.5 0 0 0 0 0

50 # Zaydman, Ethan 2008 Metro NYC 330.000 330 0 0 0 0 0

51T # Tai, Edison 2010 Nevada 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0

51T  Liu, Alexander 2005 Gulf Coast 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0

53T  North, Gary S 1994 Southwest Ohio 319.000 319 0 0 0 0 0

53T  Hilbert, Xavier 2001 Capitol 319.000 319 0 0 0 0 0

55 # Chong, Christopher 2006 Virginia 313.500 313.5 0 0 0 0 0

56 # Mann, Jake 2006 New Jersey 308.000 308 0 0 0 0 0

57T # wang, justin 2008 New England 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

57T # Kugler, Luke 2009 Long Island 302.500 302.5 0 0 0 0 0

59 # Chirashnya, Daniel 2008 Central CA 276.000 0 0 276 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USFA Team Point Standings

Senior Men's Epee

DOMESTIC RESULTS as of: 2/15/2026

No team points for places 33-64

DVI - OCT 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

DVI - FEB 

SF=1.1 2026

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Imrek, Samuel 1 1100 19 374 21 363

Imrek, Elijah 11 577.5 3 935 9 588.5

Feinberg, Gabriel np 0 28 324.5 1 1100

Knysh, Oleg 3 935 1 1100 3 935

Wimmer, Nathaniel 14 561 2 1012 18.5 376.75

Candela, Nicholas 6 764.5 58 0 7 759

Griffiths, Ryan 10 583 6 764.5 3 935

Sennewald, James 7 759 10 583 33 0

Lawson, Henry 2 1012 9 588.5 70 0

Szapary, Tristan B 66.5 0 7 759 10 583

Ewart Jr., Stephen P 5 770 15 555.5 13 566.5

Schumacher, Cooper J 22 357.5 5 770 135.5 0

Simmons, Ariel Joshua 15 555.5 12 572 20 368.5

Yoo, Justin Hun 78 0 53 0 6 764.5

Strong, Sean T 55 0 82 0 2 1012

Gao, Daniel 133 0 3 935 108 0

Brislawn, Reilly 23 352 88 0 16 550

Lioznyansky, Simon 65 0 11 577.5 29 319

Zheng, Andy 33 0 103 0 5 770

Wolfe, Alex 245 0 8 753.5 59 0

Liverant, Skyler 31 308 26 335.5 27 330

Ziegler, John 24 346.5 148 0 30 313.5

Song, Troy 30 313.5 25 341 74 0

Tafoya, Devin D 32 302.5 131 0 31 308

Ive, Isaac 103 0 38 0 11 577.5

Carrier, Gabriel 52 0 54 0 12 572

Wu, Jonathan 12 572 61 0 60 0

Davoodian, Christopher 82 0 14 561 53 0

Barg, Jonathan np 0 137 0 14 561

Kaull, James T np 0 43 0 15 555.5

Moore, Shomari Akil 16 550 47 0 82.33 0

Kokenge, Reid 43 0 16 550 66 0

Iyoki, Kent 66.5 0 17 385 38 0

Knox, James np 0 56 0 17 385

Kim, Benjamin 18 379.5 np 0 47 0

Young, Peyton 115 0 18 379.5 np 0

Sennewald, Frederick 74 0 290 0 18.5 376.75

Latif, Imran Zakariyya 57 0 20 368.5 118 0

Lai, Boden 20 368.5 206.5 0 162 0

Le Borgne, Matthieu 75.5 0 21 363 104 0

Fu, Leon 98 0 22 357.5 87.5 0

Wu, Joseph 36 0 np 0 22 357.5

Spier, Julian 97 0 36 0 23 352

Lange, Henry C 72 0 24 346.5 105.5 0

Riggins, Joshua 99 0 96 0 24 346.5

Jones, Reilly np 0 np 0 25 341

Mao, Benjamin 25 341 129 0 135.5 0

Piskovatskov, Anton 26 335.5 90 0 105.5 0

Hilbert, Gabriel 266 0 67 0 26 335.5

Zaydman, Ethan 27 330 np 0 103 0

Tai, Edison 177 0 np 0 28 324.5

Liu, Alexander 28 324.5 np 0 np 0

North, Gary S 29 319 101.5 0 107 0

Hilbert, Xavier 54 0 29 319 133 0

Chong, Christopher 144.5 0 30 313.5 132 0

Mann, Jake 35 0 31 308 np 0

wang, justin 48 0 57 0 32 302.5

Kugler, Luke 155 0 32 302.5 181 0

Chirashnya, Daniel 60 0 41 0 144.5 0

# = Junior
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Senior Men's Epee

LISTING OF INT'L RESULTS

DESIGNATED

as of:

Vancouver 

CAN SF=2 12/6/25

Fujairah 

UAE SF=2 1/10/26

Doha QAT 

SF=2 1/24/26

Heidenheim 

GER SF=2 2/7/26

Tbilisi 

GEO SF=2 8/1/25

8/31/2025 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Imrek, Samuel 19 816 35 282 34 283 12 1248 12 1248

Imrek, Elijah 141.5 0 7 1656 58 259 50 267 np 0

Feinberg, Gabriel 81 0 51 266 8 1644 207 0 np 0

Knysh, Oleg 23 768 55 262 55.5 261.5 348 0 51 0

Wimmer, Nathaniel 61 256 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Candela, Nicholas 112.5 0 72 0 41 276 205 0 np 0

Griffiths, Ryan np 0 189 0 np 0 133 0 np 0

Sennewald, James 179 0 167 0 53.5 263.5 202 0 np 0

Lawson, Henry 140 0 70 0 155 0 np 0 np 0

Szapary, Tristan B 100 0 np 0 75 0 121 0 148 0

Ewart Jr., Stephen P np 0 111 0 np 0 270 0 np 0

Schumacher, Cooper J np 0 np 0 np 0 230 0 np 0

Simmons, Ariel Joshua np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yoo, Justin Hun 59 258 231 0 144 0 147 0 np 0

Strong, Sean T np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Gao, Daniel np 0 146 0 82 0 np 0 np 0

Brislawn, Reilly np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lioznyansky, Simon 186 0 188 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zheng, Andy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wolfe, Alex np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Liverant, Skyler np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ziegler, John np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Song, Troy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tafoya, Devin D np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Ive, Isaac np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Carrier, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wu, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Davoodian, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Barg, Jonathan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kaull, James T np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Moore, Shomari Akil np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kokenge, Reid np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Iyoki, Kent np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Knox, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kim, Benjamin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Young, Peyton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sennewald, Frederick np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Latif, Imran Zakariyya np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lai, Boden np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Le Borgne, Matthieu np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fu, Leon np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Wu, Joseph np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Spier, Julian np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lange, Henry C np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Riggins, Joshua np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jones, Reilly np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mao, Benjamin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Piskovatskov, Anton np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hilbert, Gabriel np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Zaydman, Ethan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tai, Edison np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Liu, Alexander np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

North, Gary S np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hilbert, Xavier np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chong, Christopher np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Mann, Jake np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

wang, justin np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kugler, Luke np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chirashnya, Daniel 126.5 0 np 0 np 0 41 276 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior


